TRACCEL™ ROOM CONTROLLER
75 Discovery Way • Acton, Massachusetts 01720 • Telephone (978) 795-1285 • Fax (978) 795-1111
©2006 Phoenix Controls Corporation.  Specifications subject to change without notice.  5/06 MKT-0041 MPC-0839 TRACCEL ROOM CONTROLLER—1 OF 10
Phoenix Controls Traccel™ Room Controllers are ideal in variable
air volume (VAV) temperature control applications where consistent
directional airflow is critical. In these flow-tracking applications, the
controller maintains an offset between the air volume supplied into
and exhausted from a space to maintain consistent room

at all times. Factory characterization of each valve virtually eliminates the need for lengthy field calibration and
rebalancing.
ORDERING GUIDE
VALVE FAMILY
SV1 = Supply valve with insulation
EV1 = Exhaust valve
VALVE CONSTRUCTION
A = Body and cone—uncoated aluminum;
Shaft—uncoated 316 stainless steel
B = Body and cone with phenolic coating,
PFA coated stainless steel shaft
NUMBER OF VALVE BODIES
F = One valve body with welded circular flange
(single flanged)
1 = One valve body (single, no flange)
2 = Two valve bodies (dual, 10" and 12" only)
VALVE SIZE
08 = 8" valve (7.88"/200 mm actual diameter)
10 = 10" valve (9.88"/251 mm actual diameter)
12 = 12" valve (11.88"/302 mm actual diameter)
VALVE OPTIONS
(As required; list alphabetically, then numerically)
B = Square flanges on each end of single body valves
F = Single square flange mounted on either:
• Inlet of single body exhaust valves or
• Discharge of single body supply valves
P = Pressure switch (see note)
VALVE ORIENTATION
H = Horizontal
U = Vertical upflow
D = Vertical downflow
VALVE CONTROLLER DESIGNATION
E = Traccel Room Controller (supply valves only)
N = No controller (exhaust valves only)
 SV1 A 2 1 0 M - N H - P
   Operating Range
Designation Size in CFM (m³/hr) Pressure Drop
   Single Dual Across Valve
   35-700
   (59-1189)
   50-1000 100-2000 0.6-3.0" WC
   (85-1699) (170-3398) (149-747 Pa)
   90-1500 180-3000
   (153-2549) (306-5097)
   35-500
   (59-850)
   50-550 100-1100 0.3-3.0" WC
   (85-934) (170-1869) (75-747 Pa)
   90-1050 180-2100
   (153-1784) (306-3568)
M = Medium pressure
08"
10"
12"
NOTE:
Pressure switch set point = 0.3" WC (75 Pa)
FLOW/PRESSURE OPERATING RANGE
—
08"
10"
12"
L = Low pressure
—
4 OF 10—TRACCEL ROOM CONTROLLER MKT-0041 MPC-0839 ©2006 Phoenix Controls Corporation.  Specifications subject to change without notice.  5/06